Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Thin Film on Silicon 2DEA Integrated ESD Protection Diode Array
DEA002
24Q             0036
Features
■ Supports 15 KV IEC 61000-4-2 ESD
equipment specification†
■ Single device protects as many as 20 lines

PIN 1 INDICATOR
(MOLDED INDENT)
How To Order
2  DEA - 2  -  Q  24  R
Product Class
Thin-Film-on-Silicon
Product Function
ESD Protection Diode Array
DEA = 20 Lines
DEB = 17 Lines
Standard
Standard Package Style
Q = QSOP
W = Wide-Body SOIC
Pin Count
Q = 24      W =  20
Dispensing
R =Reel     T = Tube
Part Number Part Number
(Tape & Reel) (Tubes)
2DEA-2-Q24R 2DEA-2-Q24T
2DEB-2-W20R 2DEB-2-W20T
Standard Part Numbers
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Thin Film on Silicon 2DEA Integrated ESD Protection Diode Array
QSOP
Package Dimensions
Wide-Body SOIC
Package Dimensions
A
.635
(.025)TYP.
3.81 - 3.99
(.150 - .157)
PIN 1 .21 - .31
(.008 - .012)
1.35 - 1.75
(.053 - .069)
.10 - .25
(.004 - .010)
0-8 ° .19 - .25
(.007 - .010)
.41 - 1.27
(.016 - .050)5.80 - 6.20
(.228 - .244)
PIN 1
0.66
(.026)
10.11 - 10.51
(.398 - .414)
12.66 - 12.86
(.496 - .505)
0.38 - 0.48
(.014 - .016)
1.27
(0.50)
TYP.
REF
2.44 - 2.64
(.096 - .104)
7.40 - 7.60
(.291 - .299)
0-8°
0.23 - 0.32
(.0091 - .0125)
0.10 - 0.30
(.004 - .012)
Model A
2QSP24 8.56 - 8.74    (.337 - .344)
Governing dimensions are in mm. Dimensions in
parentheses are in inches and are approximate.